© Evans Capacitor Company       THQA2 Rev. M ECO 14-002 1 of 5
Evans
Company
PRODUCT
SPECIFICATION
HYBRID®  CAPACITOR
NUMBER THQA2/M2

and 25°C.
 4.5 DC Leakage Current
The maximum DC leakage current is specified in Table 2 following 5 minutes at
working voltage and 25°C.
4.6  Life
The operational life shall be greater than 2000 hours at 85°C and rated voltage or
greater than 2000 hours at 125°C at the de-rated voltage specified in table 2.
© Evans Capacitor Company       THQA2 Rev. M ECO 14-002 4 of 5
 Table 2 – Electrical Requirements
+85°C
V (VDC)  Capacitance Part Number
Part Number
(With Mounting)
 125°C
V (VDC) DCL ESR (ohm)
10 V 10,000 µF THQA2010103 THQM2010103 6 V <50µA <0.20
16 V 5,000 µF THQA2016502 THQM2016502 9.5 V <50µA <0.20
25 V 3,800 µF THQA2025382 THQM2025382 15 V <50µA <0.20
30 V 3,000 µF THQA2030302 THQM2030302 18 V <50µA <0.25
35 V 2,500 µF THQA2035252 THQM2035252 21 V <50µA <0.25
50 V 1,500 µF THQA2050152 THQM2050152 30 V <50µA <0.25
60 V 875 µF THQA2060871 THQM2060871 36 V <50µA <0.35
75 V 565 µF THQA2075561 THQM2075561 45 V <50µA <0.50
100 V 360 µF THQA2100361 THQM2100361 60 V <50µA <0.80
125 V 215 µF THQA2125211 THQM2125211 75 V <50µA <1.25
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
Figure 1
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
© Evans Capacitor Company       THQA2 Rev. M ECO 14-002 5 of 5